FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 7 0 0 OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 2 P08A/REV02

Docket No.: T&B 1720 DES

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 102315255 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CHARLES E. WHIPPLE, RICHARD A. VON ROTZ, Name: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. **XUEMING CAI, CHARLES BRIAN MURRELL, ROBERT** DOUGLAS IRBY, CHARLES BEAVER THOMPSON Address: 250 LILLARD DRIVE ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City: SPARKS _____ State/Prov.: NV ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 89434 Other ____ Execution Date: DECEMBER 6, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 29/172318 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **DECEMBER 10, 2002** B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date **DECEMBER 10, 2002 NAIL STRAP** ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL L. HOELTER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 30,464 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

12/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000205 200776 29172318

Name of Person Signing

8155 T&B BOUELVARD 4B-36

_____ State/Prov.: TN

ZIP: 38125

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

20-0776

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

City: MEMPHIS

Country: U.S.A.

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MICHAEL L. HOELTER

Signature

8. Deposit account number:

Date

DECEMBER 10, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 013576 FRAME: 0160

PATENT

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

	Assignment of Rights, Title a Multiple inventors;	Docket No.				
	(withple inventors,	T&B 1720 DES				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, to	itle and interest: (check all that apply):				
\boxtimes	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
	☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
	United States Patent Application Serial No.					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the l	Invention					
Nail Strap						
Inventors (a	ssignors)					
	Name	Address				
Charles E.	Whipple	120 Sheffield Drive, Collierville, Tennesse	e 38017			
Richard A. Von Rotz		4478 Meadow Cliff Drive, Memphis, Tenne	essee 38125			
Xueming Cai		1400 River Bank Drive, Collierville, Tenne	1400 River Bank Drive, Collierville, Tennessee 38017			
Charles Brian Murrell		4695 Forest Hill Drive South, Olive Branch	4695 Forest Hill Drive South, Olive Branch, Mississippi 38654			
Robert Douglas Irby		5633 Michaelson Drive, Olive Branch, Mis	5633 Michaelson Drive, Olive Branch, Mississippi 38654			
Charles Beaver Thompson		412 Hayes Street, Memphis, Tennessee 3	8111			
! 						
Assignee						
Name		Address				
1						

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. T&B 1720 DES

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Charles E. Whipple	
Richard A. Von Rotz	
Xueming Cai	
Charles Brian Murrell	
Robert Douglas Irby	
Charles Beaver Thompson	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
T&B 1720 DES

(Although notarization is n	Notarization ot necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 6 at Memphis	a A
State of Tenness	"A BPL"
County of Shelby	MOTARY
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this	coing instruction to be Affree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of the CH 15.
	COUNT (Notary Public) Sylpon
Executed this 6 at Meniphis	day of December, in the year 2002 Bychweld Van (Pat)
State of Tennesse County of Shelby	and the second s
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the forego	d Richard A Yon Rotz oing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this &	day of December in the year 2002
Executed this &	day of December; in the year 2002
State of Tenness	SCOMM COMM
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregon execute the same this	Y Xueming Cart AT
	Dice (Notary Public) Propon

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. T&B 1720 DES

Λ	ate	ıriz	ati	on
1.4	vu	u u.	uu	v

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima	s facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 3 day of December at	, in the year 2002 Charles Bia Marine of Inventor)
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared Charles Brian Murrell who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this Italian day of Kecem	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be in the year 2002.
Notary Public State of Mississippi At Large My Commission Expires: November 11, 2004 Bonded Thru Heiden, Brooks & Garland, Inc.	Jusilla J. Battiste (Woodsly)
Executed this 3 day of December at	Ralat Signature of Internor
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared Robert Douglas Irby who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 31st day of December 1988.	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be in the year 2002,
Notary Public State of Mississippi Ai Largs My Commission Expires: November 11, 2004 Bonded Thru Haidan, Bracks & Garland, Inc.	Assilla L. Battesti (Woodby)
Executed this 3 day of December at	Landes Beaver Romsson (Signature of Inventor)
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared Charles Beaver Thompson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 300 day of Ceen	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be in the year \ll ∞ .
Notary Public State of Mississippi At Large My Commission Expires: November 11, 2004 Bundsd Tirm Heiden, Brooks & Garland, Inc.	Jusilla L. Battesti (Wooddy)

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 12/10/2002